Form PTO-1594  (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHEVRON CORPORATION  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other	11-23-1998  ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  100906115  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FOODINI'S, LLC  Internal Address: Street Address: 575 MARKET STREET  City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94105  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  X Other LLC – Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/227327  75/227328  75/227329  Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Helen M. Korniewicz Internal Address: CHEVRON CORPORATION ROOM 510/555  Street Address: 555 MARKET STREET  City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94105  DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$</li></ul>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.  Helen M. Korniewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signature	November 11, 1998  Date  November 1, 1998  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

11/20/1998 SBURNS 00000038 031627 75227327

862 01 FC:481 M. 00 (N

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0012

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas CHEVRON CORPORATION	<u> </u>
of 575 MARKET STREET,	SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
,	registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
Whereas FOODINI'S, LLC (name of assignee)	
of 575 MARKET STREET,	SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(address) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the regis	tration thereof;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consider	ration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
CHEVRON CORPORATION (name of assignor)	does hereby assign unto the said
FOODINI'S, LLC	all right, title and interest in and to the
State of CALIFORNA  County of SAN FRANCISCO  On this HU day of NOVEM BY  HP WALLER	(signature of assignor; if assignor is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor)  SS.  , MM, before me appeared , the person who signed this instrument, ee act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified
corporation or other juristic entity with author	
Noton Policy Collionia	R. E. SOLORIO Commission # 1147863 Notary Public - California San Francisco County

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas	CHEVRON CORPORATION	
	(name of assignor) 575 MARKET STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105	
of	575 MARKET STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105	
ıas adopted,	, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice,
Application Registration		and
Whereas l	FOODINI'S LLC (name of assignee)	<del></del> ,
f	575 MARKET STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105	<del></del> ,
desirous of	f acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;	
low, therefo	ore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said	
CHEV	VRON CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said	
	(name of assignor)	
<u> </u>	DINI'S, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the	e
State of A	(signature of assignor; if assignor is a corporation or other jurist organization, give the official title of the person who signs for a CANTA)  SS.	ic ssignor)
, ~	the day of NOICM DER, 1998, before me appeared	
	, the person who signed this instrument,	,
	rledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identifie or other juristic entity with authority to do so).	d
-	. D. E. Solvies	<del></del>
	(signature of notary puolic)	
ase char	ge Chevron Corporation deposit account no. 03-1627.	
	R. E. SOLORIO Commission # 1147863	

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

San Francisco County

My Comm Expires Jul 21, 2001

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas _	CHEVROON CORPORATION	·	
of	575 MARKET STREET, SAN	FRANCISCO, CA	94105
V1	(address)		
	d, used and is using a mark which is registe	red in the United States P	atent and Trademark Office,
Application Registration	on Ma No75/227329	, datedDECEMB	ER 16, 1997; and
Whereas _	FOODINI'S, LLC (name of assignee)		
-	575 MARKET STREET, SAN	FRANCISCO, CA	94105
	(address) of acquiring said mark and the registration		,
	efore, for good and valuable consideration,		acknowledged, said
		does hereby a	
	(name of assignor)	does nereby a	ssign unto the said
	FOODINI'S LLC	all right, title	and interest in and to the
	(name of assignee)		
	together with the good will of the business	symbolized by the mark,	and the above identified
registration 2	1 thereof.	1101110	
	/	H. Walk	E .
			s corporation or other juristic f the person who signs for assignor)
State of	CALIFORNIA )	•	
County of	SAN FRANCISCO) SS		
	The day of NOVEMRON	1998	, before me appeared
	QUALVAQ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, pototo mo appoaroa
		, the person who	<del>-</del>
	owledged that he/she signed it as a free act on or other juristic entity with authority to	-	on benait of the identified
	or care joins of one of what a care in joins		h.
	•	LE XALIS	UNO
		(signature of notary public)	
_			1697
ease cha	arge Chevron Corporation depo	sit account no. U	3-1627.
	R. E. SOLORIO Commission # 114786	3	
	Notary Public - Califor	nia <u>Z</u>	
	San Francisco Count My Comm Expires Jul 21,	2001	
	The second secon		

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

**RECORDED: 11/16/1998** 

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT. of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0015